Man Mohan Sharma

D.H.J.S Director (Administration)



DELHI JUDICIAL ACADEMY (High Court of Delhi) Sector-14, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078 011-20892015, 011-28036501 (O) Emnil: dja@nic.in Email: manmohan_ops@yahoo.com

No. DJA/Acd./Prob.Exam (Batch-2023)/1794/2024/2132

09th April, 2024

The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Central, THC بر

- 2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi, PHC
- 3. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka
- 4. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South, Saket
- 5. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-East, Saket

Sub.: Delhi Judicial Service Probationers (Departmental) Examination.

Respected Sir/Madam

As per the directions received from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the next Delhi Judicial Service Probationers (Departmental) Examination is to be conducted by Delhi Judicial Academy at Delhi High Court as per the following schedule:

Date	Paper	Subject	Time	
27 th April, 2024 (Saturday)	I	Criminal Law	10.00 AM - 01.00 PM	
	II	Civil Law	02.00 PM - 05.00 PM	
28 th April, 2024 (Sunday)	III	Revenue and Accounts	10.00 AM - 01.00 PM	

The list of 22 Delhi Judicial Service Officers, who have been given their regular postings and are eligible to appear in the aforesaid examination, is enclosed as Annexure 'A'.

It is requested that Judicial Officers posted in your district may kindly be communicated about the aforesaid examination as per the schedule given above through your good office.

Thanking you

Yours sincerely

(Man Mohan Sharma)

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HEADQUARTERS)

25024-25036 _/JOTP/Gaz./2024

TIS HAZARI COURT: DELHI

Dated, Delhi the 1 5 APR 2024

As directed copy of letter bearing no. DJA/Acd./Prob. Exam (Batch-2021/1794/2024/2192 dated 09.04.2024 received from the Ld. Director (Academics), Chairperson (Officiating), Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, New Delhi, forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- The Concerned Judicial Officers of Central District, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi (as per list attached 1. with the letter as Annexure 'A'.
- 2. The PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Delhi.
- The Branch In-charge, Facilitation Centre, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi. 3.
- 4. The Branch In-charge, Care Taking Branch, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi.
- The Website Committee, English/Hindi, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi.
- The LAYERS for uploading the same. 6.

(Ravinder Bedi) District Judge (Commercial Court) Officer In-charge Judicial Branch, Central for Principal District & Sessions Judge(HQs) Tis Hazari Court, Delhi.

Annexure 'A'

List of Officers of Delhi Judicial Service for Delhi Judicial Service Probationers (Departmental) Examination to be held on 27th & 28th April, 2024 in the High Court of Delhi

S. No.	Name of Officer (Mr. / Ms.)	Present Posting	No	Civil/ Police District	Place of Posting
	Pranjal Gangwar	MM (NI Act) Digital Court	2	Central	THC
2	Aradhana	MM (Digital Traffic Court)		South-East	Saket
3	Shraddha Tripathi	MM (NI Act)	2	South	Saket
4	Kanika Handa	MM (NI Act)	4	South-East	Saket
5	Nishi Jindal	MM (NI Act)	5	New Delhi	PHC
6	Jayanti Chander	MM (Digital Traffic Court)		Central	THC
7	Arvind Tomar	MM (Virtual Traffic Court)	1	Central	THC
8	Pranjali Prakash	MM (NI Act) Digital Court	3	South-East	Saket
9	Radha Kulshreshtha	MM (NI Act) Digital Court	7	South-West	Dwarka
10	Sayesha Chadha	MM	8	Central	THC
11	Kunal Soni	MM (Virtual Traffic Court)	3	Central	THC
12	Shiv Kumar	MM (NI Act) Digital Court	1	South-West	Dwarka
13	Nitin Shah	MM (NI Act) Digital Court	8	South-West	Dwarka
14	Sanjana Kasana	MM (NI Act) Digital Court	9	South-West	Dwarka
15	Pooja Suhag	MM (NI Act) Digital Court	1	Central	THC
16	Nishtha Mehtani	MM (NI Act) Digital Court	3	New Delhi	PHC
17	Norma Jain	MM (NI Act) Digital Court	1	South	Saket
18	Deepika Yadav	MM (NI Act) Digital Court	6	South-West	Dwarka
19	Shivam Gupta	MM (NI Act) Digital Court	2	New Delhi	PHC
20	Lydia Francisca Kerketta	MM (NI Act) Digital Court	3	South-West	Dwarka
21	Pooja Kumari	MM (NI Act) Digital Court	2	South	Saket
22	Sonica Meena	MM (NI Act) Digital Court	2	South-West	Dwarka